Processes »
MIG, Pulsed MIG
Product Number »
K5535-1
What’s Included »
» Fanuc ServoTorch Adapter
Publication E12.301   |   Issue Date 06/24
© Lincoln Global Inc. All Rights Reserved.  All trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
AN ALUMINUM ROBOTIC WELDING SOLUTION
MAGNUM® PRO FANUC SERVOTORCH™ ADAPTER
The Magnum PRO Fanuc ServoTorch adapter creates compatibility between premium
Magnum PRO WC gun tubes and expendables and the Fanuc Servo Torch to make
high-quality aluminum welds.
• Compatibility with Premium Magnum PRO WC Goosenecks - Designed with a robust inner
and outer sheath to minimize damage upon crashing and are cooled throughout the
inner and outer gun tube sheath to minimize the amount of spatter that adheres to the
gun tube.
• Premium Expendable Performance - Lincoln Electric's long-lasting Magnum PRO
expendables are designed for excellent welding performance and longevity to minimize
the time and cost spent changing expendables.
• Robust Materials - 100% Mixed gas duty cycle at 500Amps and heat resistant ABS cover.
• Versatile – Magnum PRO Fanuc ServoTorch is compatible with new or retrofit Fanuc
ServoTorch systems.
KEY FEATURES
C U S T O M E R  A S S I S T A N C E  P O L I C Y
The business of Lincoln Electric is manufacturing and selling high quality welding equipment, automated welding systems, consumables, and cutting equipment. Our challenge is to meet the needs of our customers, who are experts in their
fields, and to exceed their expectations. On occasion, purchasers may ask Lincoln Electric for information or technical information about their use of our products. Our employees respond to inquiries to the best of their ability based on informa-
tion and specifications provided to them by the customers and the knowledge they may have concerning the application. Our employees, however, are not in a position to verify the information provided or to evaluate the engineering require-
ments for the particular weldment, or to provide engineering advice in relation to a specific situation. Accordingly, Lincoln Electric does not warrant or guarantee or assume any liability with respect to such information or communications.
Moreover, the provision of such information or technical information does not create, expand, or alter any warranty on our products. Any express or implied warranty that might arise from the information or technical information, including any
implied warranty of merchantability or any warranty of fitness for any customers’ particular purpose or any other equivalent or similar warranty is specifically disclaimed.
Lincoln Electric is a responsive manufacturer, but the definition of specifications, and the selection and use of specific products sold by Lincoln Electric is solely within the control of, and remains the sole responsibility of the customer. Many
variables beyond the control of Lincoln Electric affect the results obtained in applying these types of fabrication methods and service requirements.
Subject to Change – This information is accurate to the best of our knowledge at the time of printing. Please refer to www.lincolnelectric.com for any updated information.
The Lincoln Electric Company
22801 St. Clair Avenue • Cleveland, OH • 44117-1199 • U.S.A.
Gun Tubes
Robot Arm Standard Length Extended Length
22 Degrees KP4403-22 KP4403-22-6L
45 Degrees KP4403-45 KP4403-45-6L
60 Degrees - KP4403-60-6L
180 Degrees KP4403-180 KP4403-180-6L
Gas Diffusers
Qty Part Number
1 KP4380-1
25 KP4380-1-B25
Gas Nozzles
Gas Nozzle Diameter
Nozzle Type
Pkg.
Qty. Standard 0.5 (12.7) Bottleneck 0.5 (12.7) Standard 0.625 (15.9) Bottleneck 0.625 (15.9) Standard 0.75 (19)
1/8 in. Recess 1 KP4120-1-50R KP4121-1-50R KP4120-1-62R KP4121-1-62R KP4120-1-75R
25 KP4120-1-50R-B25 KP4121-1-50R-B25 KP4120-1-62R-B25 KP4121-1-62R-B25 KP4120-1-75R-B25
Flush 1 KP4120-1-50F KP4121-1-50F KP4120-1-62F KP4121-1-62F KP4120-1-75F
25 KP4120-1-50F-B25 KP4121-1-50F-B25 KP4120-1-62F-B25 KP4121-1-62F-B25 KP4120-1-75F-B25
1/8 in. Stickout 1 KP4120-1-50S KP4121-1-50S KP4120-1-62S KP4121-1-62S KP4120-1-75S
25 KP4120-1-50S-B25 KP4121-1-50S-B25 KP4120-62S-B25 KP4121-1-62S KP4120-1-75S-B25
Contact Tips
Standard Tapered Extended Life
Wire Diameter in. (mm) Standard Aluminum Wire Standard Aluminum Wire Standard
0.035 (0.9) KP2745-035 KP2745-035A KP2745-035T KP2745-035AT KP2745-035R
0.040 (1.0) KP2745-040 - KP2745-040T - KP2745-040R
0.045 (1.2) KP2745-045 KP2745-364A KP2745-045T KP2745-364AT KP2745-045R
0.052 (1.3) KP2745-052 - KP2745-052T - KP2745-052R
1/16 (1.6) KP2745-116 KP2745-116A KP2745-116T KP2745-116AT KP2745-116R
0.072 (1.8) KP2745-072 - - - KP2745-072R
5/64 (2.0) KP2745-564 - - - KP2745-564R